-OP \$215.00 206894

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BLACKHAWK INDUSTRIES, INC.		02/08/2005	CORPORATION: VIRGINIA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLACKHAWK INDUSTRIES PRODUCT GROUP UNLIMITED LLC
Street Address:	4850 Brookside Court
City:	Norfolk
State/Country:	VIRGINIA
Postal Code:	23502
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: VIRGINIA

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2068943	OMEGA
Registration Number:	2021066	ВНІ
Registration Number:	2545817	NYTANEON
Registration Number:	2207855	BLACKHAWK
Registration Number:	2677519	HYDRASTORM
Registration Number:	2773126	HELLSTORM
Serial Number:	78356840	CQC
Serial Number:	78356864	CLOSE QUARTERS CONCEALMENT

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (757)548-2345

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 757-548-2323

Email: pshaddock@bghklaw.net
Correspondent Name: Peter A. Shaddock II

Address Line 1: 501 Independence Parkway, Suite 201

TRADEMARK REEL: 003025 FRAME: 0042

900019315

Address Line 4: Chesapeake, VIRGINIA 23320		
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Peter A. Shaddock II - Reg. No. 44,331	
Signature:	/Peter A. Shaddock II/	
Date:	02/09/2005	
Total Attachments: 2 source=Executed TM Assignment#page1.tif source=Executed TM Assignment#page2.tif		

TRADEMARK REEL: 003025 FRAME: 0043

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, BLACKHAWK INDUSTRIES, INC., a corporation established under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, located and doing business at 4850 Brookside Court, Norfolk, Virginia 23502 (hereinafter "Assignor"), has adopted and is the owner of record of the following marks:

TRADEMARK	APPLICATION / <u>REGISTRATION NO.</u>	<u>CLASS</u>
OMEGA	75/051,462 2,068,943	042
BHI THE	75/054,212 2,021,066	018
NYTANEON	75/842,837 2,545,817	62 4
BLACKHAWK	75/054,278 2,207,855	018
HYDRASTORM	76/379,979 2,677,519	018 021
HELLSTORM	76/379,980 2,773,126	009
cQC	78/356,840	028
CLOSE QUARTERS CONCEALMENT	78/356,864	009

(hereinafter called "marks"), which are the subject of registrations or pending applications for registration in the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, BLACKHAWK INDUSTRIES PRODUCT GROUP UNLIMITED LLC, a limited liability company established under the laws of the Commonwealth of Virginia, located and doing business at 4850 Brookside Court, Norfolk, Virginia 23502 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is the successor to the ongoing and existing business to which the above identified marks pertain, and

TRADEMARK REEL: 003025 FRAME: 0044 is desirous of confirming ownership of the above-identified marks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the marks and the aforesaid registrations and applications;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor confirms that it did, and does hereby, assign and transfer unto Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the aforesaid marks together with the goodwill of that portion of the business to which the marks pertain, and the above-identified registrations and applications for registration of the marks.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is requested to issue the Certificates of Registration to said Assignee.

	フートーのう
Date:	

RECORDED: 02/09/2005

BLACKHAWK INDUSTRIES, INC.

By:

Name: Michael M. Noell

Name: Michael M. Not